

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.24911 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	12.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K.V.V. Satyanarayana, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Labour. 2. It transpires from the website that the Counter Affidavit has been filed by Respondent Nos.1 & 2 only yesterday. 3. Respective Counsel are directed to have the said Counter Affidavit processed and be placed on record before the next date. 4. Sri Shaik Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Labour, seeks further time for filing Counter Affidavit. 5. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 6. List on 20.01.2026. _____ GRKP, J Vns	