

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.24911 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	20.1.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.24911 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, who appeared through online. Counter affidavit of the respondent No.3 is yet to be filed. At the request made by Mr.Ch.Praveen, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Labour, list the matter on 10.2.2026. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	